DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$36.95 SUSAN LOPEZ

2018-913976

05/09/2018 09:52 AM





Quitclaim Deed

RECORDING REQUESTED BY JOHN T. SECKERSON	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	The same of
Effect P. Lope Zons Susan S. Lope Z. Grantee(s)	
1681 Best a) ST	
SANTA CLARA CA 95050	
Consideration: \$_500	
Property Transfer Tax: \$	
Assessor's Parcel No.: /3/0-30-643-060	
PREPARED BY: John T. Seckerson certifies herein that he or she has pro	epared
this Deed.	
3/31/2019	
Signature of Preparer Date of Preparation	-
Tol - (- 1/50.30)	
Printed Name of Preparer	
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed on in the County of	
, State of	
by Grantor(s), John J. Seckerson	
whose post office address is 765 Nur 872 TERPINE FORTHUR DR 913	7 G ,
to Grantee(s), EFREN P. LOPEE, SOSAS S. LOPEE	,
whose post office address is 1681 Beisto ST. Santa Chen Ca. 9950	<u>)</u> ,
WENESSEE 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	
WITNESSETH, that the said Grantor(s),	······ ,
for good consideration and for the sum of five hundre dollars	
(\$ 500 /) paid by the said Grantee(s), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowled	∍dged,
does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grantee(s) forever, all the righ	nt, title

interest and claim which the said Grantor(s) hav	e in and to the following described parcel or
land, and improvements and appurtenances there	eto in the County of Dooglas
State of <u>NEVADA</u> and more specific	
to this Quitclaim Deed, which is attached hereto a	()
	\ \
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) has	signed and sealed these presents the day and
year first above written. Signed, sealed and delive	ered in presence of:
GRANTOB(S):	
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Second Grantor (if applicable)
John T. SKERSON	
Print Name of Grantor	Print Name of Second Grantor (if applicable)
Olas de la Caral de	2 1 (2 1)(1)
Signature of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
The state of the s	
Print Name of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
GRANTEE(S):	
Signature of Grantee	Signature of Second Grantee (if applicable)
FFREY / LOPEZ Print Name of Grantee	Print Name of Second Grantee (if applicable)
	This reality of observe distinct (if applicable)
	//
Signature of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantee(s)
Print Name of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantee(s)
_	

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Illinois	
County of Mclean	
On 31 March 2018, before me, Don	ROTHY ANN DOYLE, a notary
public in and for said state, personally appeared,	
who are known to me (or proved to me on the basis of	of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons
whose names are subscribed to the within instrumer	nt and acknowledged to me that they ex-
ecuted the same in their authorized capacities, and that	at by their signatures on the instrument the
persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the person	ns acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Lorothy (Sun harde	DOROTHY ANN DOYLE
Signature of Notary	Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois
Affiant Known Produced ID	My Commission Expires Sep 21, 2020
Type of ID Herons Drivers License	(Seal)
3(3:1)18	· /
	\ \
	\
	/
	/
	,
_	

EXHIBIT "A"

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) an undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. 42 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declaration.





EXHIBIT "A" (28)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) divided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Docu-268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Records of Units I through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) 42 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Fourth Amended Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded 14. 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six recorded December 18. 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the as Document No. exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-254-42

REQUESTED BY
STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS COLLNE VADA

'94 APR 27 A9 :51

336127

RKUL94PG5154

10ZANNE PLANDREAU
PECOPSIP
SPECIPS DEPUTY

DECLARATION OF VALUE 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1310-30-643-050 b) c) d) 2. Type of Property: Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex c) FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE Apt. Bldg Comm'l/Ind'l e) DATE OF RECORDING: Agricultural h)[Mobile Home NOTES: i) Other Time Share s 500.00 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section # Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS-375,030, the Ruyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Seller/Owner Signature Capacity Buyer Signature 4 Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION **BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) John Seckerson Print Name: Efren P. Lopez, Susan S. Lopez Print Name: 765 NW 87th Terrace Address: 1681 Benton St Address: Portland Santa Clara City: City: Zip: 95050 Zip: 97229 State: CA State: OR COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the seller or buyer) Print Name: John Seckerson Escrow# Address: 765 NW 87th Terrace Zip: 97229 Portland State: OR City: (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

STATE OF NEVADA